O o -1 N B W R -

[PCTRE O% TR NG T (W T N TR N T N T O I NG T N0 T N T NS S S S T e e e e
— S N e =1 Oy th B o = O D 00 =] O e R W B e D

RESCLUTION OF THE TOHONO O’'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

{Approving and Accepting the Arizona Department of Economic Security for

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WIHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

Worlforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Title 1B Intergovernmental

Agrecment Amendment No. 2)

RESOLUTION NO. 23-300

the Tohono O’odham Council vests the Legislative Council with the power “to
consult, negotiate, and conclude agreements and contracts on behalf of the
Tohono 0'odham Nation with Federal, State and local governments and other
Indian tribes or their departments, agencies, or political subdivisions, or with
privale persons or organizations on all matters within the authority of the
Tohono 0'odham Council” (Constitution of the Tohono 0’odham Nation Article
VI, Section 1(f)); and

in 2021, the Tohono O'odham Nation Legislative Council passed Resolution No.
21-343, which approved an Intergovernmental Agreement (“IGA”) (ADES Coniract
Number DI21-002302) with the Arizona Depariment of Economic Security for
Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (“WIQA”) Title 1B; and

in 2022, the Tohono O’odham Nation Legislative Counsel passed Resolution No.
22-396, which approved Amendment No. 1 to the IGA; and

the Department of Education has submitted for review and approval the Arizona
Department of Economic Security WIOA Title 1B IGA Amendment No. 2,
incorporated by this reference, which will increase the contract reimbursement
ceiling by $594,996.00, from $1,542,160.00 to $2,137,156.00, for the period of April
01, 2022 through June 30, 2024; and

the Human Resources Development Committee has reviewed the Arizona
Department of Economic Security WIOA Title 1B IGA Amendment No. 2 and

recommmends its approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono (' odham Legislative Council approves and

acceplts the Arizona Department of Economic Secnrity for Workforce Innovation

and Opportunity Act Tifle 1B Intergovernmental Agreement Amendinent No. 2.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council that the Tohono 0’edham

Nation chairperson or any designated official is authorized (o execute
Amendment No. 2, provided however, that any forther amendments or
modifications shall be submitted for prior approval by the Tehono (0’odham

Legislative Council.




Loo~IovnUn Bl —

RESOLUTION NO. 23-300

(Approving and Accepting the Arizona Department of Economic Security for Workiorce Innovation
and Opportunity Act Title 1B Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment No. 2)

Page 20f3

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono (edham Legislative Council on the 08™
day of AUGUST 2023 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 3,218.0 FOR;
0= AGAINST; -0- NOT YOTING; and [02] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by,
Article VI, Section 1{I) of the Constitution of the Tohono (¥ odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0’odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (@perations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934
(48 Stat,984),

iﬂ;onne wilson, Legislative Secretary

__/L day of A‘Mi' 2023

Said Resolution was submitied for approval(o the office of the Chairman of the Tohono
0'odham Nation on the _ Z4/% day of , 2023 at %82 o cloc]x, Jm.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Arti€le VII of the Constitution and wili become

effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48
hours of submittal.

TOHON@ (' ODBAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIIL

YA

Wavalene M. S'mnders, Leg]ﬂatlwﬁhalrwoman

[\ﬁ APPROVED onthe Z‘—_f{ day of M" 12 f/ , 2023

I 1 DISAPPROVED at G?: o'cleck, ﬂ“ O,

fdo g (o

VERLON M. JOSE, CHAIRMAN
TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION




Nal--TN Re O I RELE (O R

RESOLUTION NO. 23-300

(Approving and Accepting the Arizona Department of Economic Security for Workforce Innovation
and Opportunity Act Title 1B Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment No. 2)

Page 3 of 3

ed to the Legislative Secretary on the--/ { dayof - - -

, 2023, at @’09’ o'clock, Q AL

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 23-300

ACTION: APPROVING AND ACCEPTING THE ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY FOR
WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND OPPORTUNITY ACT TITLE 1B INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT NO. 2

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN JANICE FELIX
"DATE:  AUGUST 0S8, 2023

SECOND: COUNCITLWOMAN DELISA M, RAMON

#OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISIATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING | ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. MARY LOPEZ 122.8 X
245.6 | (Ann M. Garcia) X
2. LUCINDA ALLEN 122.8
{Francis Homewyiewa)
SELLS | 1. SHELIA ESPINO 278.25 X
5565 ( ) . X
2. EVELYN JUAN MANUEL 278.2
{Arvada Liston)
SCHUK TOAK | 1. TERESA F. DONAHUE 95.25 X
190.5 | (Alberta Espinoza) X
2. DELISA M. RAMON 95.25
(Sharon A, Francisco)
SAN XAVIER | 1. DANIEL L.A. PRESTON TII 121.3 X
2426 | ( ) X
2. JANICE FELIX 121.3
{ )
SAN LUCY | 1. LORRAINE M. FILER 121.9 X
243.8 | ( ) -
2. ROGER MANUEL 1219
{Christina Andrews)
PISINEMO | | jiaARIETTA MARTIN 116.35 X
232.7 { ) X
2. EDWARD D. MANUEL 116.35
(Monica Morgan) X
HICKIWAN 1.(LOU;S R. LOPEZ 108.3 X b4
2166 | , HRLMA M. GARCIA 108.3 X
( )
€U VO | 1. GRACE MANUEL 13535 X
2207 | () X
2. DALLAS LEWIS 135.35
( )
GUACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 139.25 X
2785 () X
2. VICTORTA HOBBS 139.25
(Tonya L. Joagquin)
CHUKUT KUK | 1, MARIAKAY HENRY 175.8 X
351.6 | (Billman Lopez) 5 X
2. VIVIAN JUAN-SAUNDERS 175.8
(Cornclins Antone)
BABOQUIVARI | 1, ALBERTA J. RAY 194.45 X
3889 (Franccs G, Antone) X
2. LEANDER MASE 194.45
(Francine Schooling)
TOTAL 3,218.0 3,218.0 -0- -0- j02]




